city of saint paul			
planning commission resolution			
file number <sub>23-14</sub>		23-14	
date	April 28, 2	023	

WHEREAS, in accordance with the City's Administrative Code, the Parks and Recreation Commission has referred the proposed Summit Avenue Regional Trail Plan to the Planning Commission for its recommendation; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Committee of the Saint Paul Planning Commission, having reviewed the proposed Summit Avenue Regional Trail Plan and a memorandum containing analysis provided by Parks and Recreation Department staff, provided a recommendation for consideration by the Saint Paul Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Planning Commission, having reviewed the Transportation Committee's recommendation, finds the Summit Avenue Regional Trail Plan to be supported by the policies of the Comprehensive Plan.

WHEREAS, recognizing that the City does not have a distinct "capital allocation policy" but does have a variety of policies and procedures regarding capital resources allocation, and that capital is not being allocated to the Summit Avenue Regional Trail Plan's implementation at this time but could be allocated at some future time for infrastructure projects in accordance with adopted City policies, the Saint Paul Planning Commission finds no present conflicts with any City policies or procedures regarding capital allocation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Saint Paul Planning Commission, under the authority of the City's Administrative Code, that the Summit Avenue Regional Trail Plan is recommended for approval; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this recommendation be conveyed to the Parks and Recreation Commission and to the City Council for their consideration.

moved by Kanti	ner
seconded by	Martinson
in favor _10	
against1 voting	g "Present'